the Spare Turbine or any part thereof damaged or destroyed related to its use at a CLFP Plant. 

8.0 TERM 

This Agreement shall commence on the date first set forth above and continue in effect (the 
“Term”), unless amended or otherwise terminated sooner by either Party upon three hundred sixty 
five (365) days notice.   

9.0 RISK OF LOSS; REMEDIES 

9.1. No Special or Indirect Damages.  Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, no 
Party (including Operator) will be liable to another Party (including Operator) under this 
Agreement for consequential, special, exemplary, or indirect damages, including loss of profit, cost

[...]

a Spare Turbine or any part thereof damaged or destroyed related to its use at a CLFP Plant. 

8.0 TERM 

This Agreement shall commence on the date first set forth above and continue in effect (the 
"Term"), unless amended or otherwise terminated sooner by either Party upon three hundred sixty 
five (365) days notice. 

9.0 RISK OF LOSS; REMEDIES 

9.1. No Special or lndi rec1 Damages. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, no 
Party (including Operator) will be liable to another Party (including Operator) under this 
Agreement for consequential, special, exemplary, or indirect damages, including loss of profit, cost